OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISONS)
PRISON HEADQUARTERS: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
NEAR LAJWANTI GARDEN CHOWK: NEW DELHI-110064

Name of applicant	Date of applications	Reply given by PIOs	Date of filing of Appeal	Date of Hearing of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Inmate Pawan S/o Sh. Ram Prakash	29/11/2021	PIO-CJ-8/9 28/12/2021	27/01/2022	24/02/2022	Appeal General	Appeal General

Appellant Inmate Pawan S/o Sh. Ram Prakash is not present for hearing being jail inmate. Sh. Daya Chand, Warder-1486 on behalf of PIO CJ-8/9 is present from hearing.

Case heard. Through the appeal, the appellant has stated that he is aggrieved with the response received from PIO. The reply of PIO CJ-8/9 is perused and found to be satisfactory. No further action is required. Further, the undersigned is in opinion that the personal information should not be disclosed in view of Section 8 (1) (j) of RTI Act 2005, hence, the PIO is suggested to be cautious in future.

Case is accordingly disposed off. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction, he/she may file second appeal before the Hon'ble CIC, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-67.

(MUKESH PRASAD)
ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS/
FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

Inmate Pawan S/o Sh. Ram Prakash Presently lodged in Central Jail No-8'/9 Tihar, New Delhi.

F10(3476489)/ID-Appeal General/CJ/Legal/2022/14468 Dated:25)2 \ 2622

Copy for necessary action/information:-

1) PIO CJ-8/9